FAN BELT
CATALOG
roadchoice.com  |  2
We are committed to keeping
trucks on the road and moving
forward by providing quality parts
to all who repair heavy-duty vehicles.
CONFIDENCE.
COVERAGE.
COMMITMENT.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
FAN BELTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SERPENTINE BELTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
V-BELTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Parts that keep you moving.
Quality that keeps you coming back.
4  |  roadchoice.com
SERPENTINE BELTS
• Load carrying tension members are
specially designed to provide top
performance, length stability and shock
load absorption on drives with either locked
centers or those with spring loaded idlers
• EPDM compound prevents distortion and
collapse and adds transverse rigidity and
longitudinal flexibility
• Gum fiber load backing provides additional
cord support, reduces heat and improves
flex life
ROAD CHOICE® FAN BELTS are reliable and affordable replacement solutions for all makes and models of
heavy-duty trucks. Their packaging sleeves include cross-referencing information that makes it easy to find the
right belt for your replacement needs.
V-BELTS
• EPDM compound
• Polyester fiber tensile members
• Straight ribbed belt design
• Highly flexible
• Abrasion and oil/chemical resistant
• Temperature-stable from -30°F to 140°F
The V-belts follow industry-standard type part numbers.
     For example: VB17645
              VB = V-Belt • 17 = Width (17/32”) • 645 = Length (64.5”)
The serpentine belts also follow industry-standard part numbers.
     For example: SB795K6
              SB = Serpentine Belt • 795 = Length (79.5”) • K6 = 6 Ribs
FAN BELTS
roadchoice.com  |  5
PART
NUMBER
VOLVO
PDC PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
DAYCO
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GATES
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GOODYEAR
CROSS-
REFERENCE
SB335K5 83176291 Serpentine Belt, Length=33.5", 5 Ribs 5050335 K050335 4050335
SB380K5 83176292 Serpentine Belt, Length=38.0", 5 Ribs 5050380 K050380 4050380
SB385K8 83176293 Serpentine Belt, Length=38.5", 8 Ribs 5080385 K080384 4080384
SB410K6 83176294 Serpentine Belt, Length=41.0", 6 Ribs 5060410 K060408 4060410
SB415K8 83176295 Serpentine Belt, Length=41.5", 8 Ribs 5080415 K080415 4080415
SB420K5 83176296 Serpentine Belt, Length=42.0", 5 Ribs 5050420 K050420 4050418
SB425K6 83176297 Serpentine Belt, Length=42.5", 6 Ribs 5060425 K060425 4060423
SB425K8 83176298 Serpentine Belt, Length=42.5", 8 Ribs 5080425 K080424 4080425
SB438K10 83176299 Serpentine Belt, Length=43.8", 10 Ribs 5100438 K100437 4100437
SB530K6 83176300 Serpentine Belt, Length=53.0", 6 Ribs 5060530 K060532 4060528
SB545K8 83176301 Serpentine Belt, Length=54.5", 8 Ribs 5080545 K080545 4080545
SB550K4 83176302 Serpentine Belt, Length=55.0", 4 Ribs 5040550 K040551 4040550
SB550K8 83176303 Serpentine Belt, Length=55.0", 8 Ribs 5080550 K080550 4080550
SB555K10 83176304 Serpentine Belt, Length=55.5", 10 Ribs 5100555 K100554 4100554
SB560K8 83176305 Serpentine Belt, Length=56.0", 8 Ribs 5080560 K080560 4080560
SB565K10 83176306 Serpentine Belt, Length=56.5", 10 Ribs 5100565 K100563 4100567
SB565K8 83176307 Serpentine Belt, Length=56.5", 8 Ribs 5080565 K080565 4080565
SB570K8 83176308 Serpentine Belt, Length=57.0", 8 Ribs 5080570 K080570 4080570
SB575K10 83176309 Serpentine Belt, Length=57.5", 10 Ribs 5100575 K100575 4100575
SB575K8 83176310 Serpentine Belt, Length=57.5", 8 Ribs 5080575 K080575 4080575
SB580K10 83176311 Serpentine Belt, Length=58.0", 10 Ribs 5100580 K100579 4100580
SB585K10 83176312 Serpentine Belt, Length=58.5", 10 Ribs 5100585 4100585
SB585K8 83176313 Serpentine Belt, Length=58.5", 8 Ribs 5080585 K080585 4080585
SB590K8 83176314 Serpentine Belt, Length=59.0", 8 Ribs 5080590 K080590 4080590
SB592K8 83176315 Serpentine Belt, Length=59.2", 8 Ribs 5080595 K080594 4080595
SB597K8 83176316 Serpentine Belt, Length=59.7", 8 Ribs 5080600 K080600 4080600
SB600K10 83176317 Serpentine Belt, Length=60.0", 10 Ribs 5100600 4100600
SB600K6 83176318 Serpentine Belt, Length=60.0", 6 Ribs 5060600 K060602 4060599
SB608K10 83176319 Serpentine Belt, Length=60.8", 10 Ribs 5100608 K100610 4100610
SB613K10 83176320 Serpentine Belt, Length=61.3", 10 Ribs 5100613 4100615
SB615K10 83176321 Serpentine Belt, Length=61.5", 10 Ribs 5100615 K100618 4100615
SB615K7 83176322 Serpentine Belt, Length= 61.5", 7 Ribs 5070615 K070615 4070616
SERPENTINE BELTS
6  |  roadchoice.com
PART
NUMBER
VOLVO
PDC PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
DAYCO
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GATES
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GOODYEAR
CROSS-
REFERENCE
SB620K8 83176323 Serpentine Belt, Length=62.0", 8 Ribs 5080620 K080620 4080620
SB622K8 83176324 Serpentine Belt, Length=62.2", 8 Ribs 5080622 K080623
SB625K6 83176325 Serpentine Belt, Length=62.5", 6 Ribs 5060625 K060623 4060625
SB625K8 83176326 Serpentine Belt, Length=62.5", 8 Ribs 5080625 K080626 4080625
SB630K8 83176327 Serpentine Belt, Length=63.0", 8 Ribs 5080630 K080630 4080630
SB635K10 83176328 Serpentine Belt, Length=63.5", 10 Ribs 5100635 K100637 4100635
SB635K6 83176329 Serpentine Belt, Length=63.5", 6 Ribs 5060635 K060635 4060635
SB640K10 83176330 Serpentine Belt, Length=64.0", 10 Ribs 5100640 K100640 4100640
SB640K12 83176331 Serpentine Belt, Length=64.0", 12 Ribs 5120640 4120640
SB640K6 83176332 Serpentine Belt, Length=64.0", 6 Ribs 5060640 K060640 4060638
SB645K8 83176333 Serpentine Belt, Length=64.5", 8 Ribs 5080645 K080645 4080645
SB650K8 83176334 Serpentine Belt, Length=65.0", 8 Ribs 5080650 K080649 4080649
SB655K10 83176335 Serpentine Belt, Length=65.5", 10 Ribs 5100655 K100655 4100655
SB660K10 83176336 Serpentine Belt, Length=66.0", 10 Ribs 5100660 K100658 4100660
SB665K10 83176337 Serpentine Belt, Length=66.5", 10 Ribs 5100665 K100665 4100665
SB670K10 83176338 Serpentine Belt, Length=67.0", 10 Ribs 5100670 K100670 4100670
SB670K8 83176339 Serpentine Belt, Length=67.0", 8 Ribs 5080670 K080670 4080670
SB678K10 83176340 Serpentine Belt, Length=67.8", 10 Ribs 5100678 K100677 4100677
SB680K8 83176341 Serpentine Belt, Length=68.0", 8 Ribs 5080680 K080680 4080680
SB685K6 83176342 Serpentine Belt, Length=68.5", 6 Ribs 5060685 K060685 4060685
SB688K10 83176343 Serpentine Belt, Length=68.8", 10 Ribs 5100688 4100687
SB695K8 83176344 Serpentine Belt, Length=69.5", 8 Ribs 5080695 K080694 4080695
SB710K6 83176345 Serpentine Belt, Length=71.0", 6 Ribs 5060710 K060710 4060707
SB715K6 83176346 Serpentine Belt, Length=71.5", 6 Ribs 5060715 K060716 4060715
SB715K8 83176347 Serpentine Belt, Length=71.5", 8 Ribs 5080715 K080716 4080713
SB720K10 83176348 Serpentine Belt, Length=72.0", 10 Ribs 5100720 K100719 4100720
SB725K8 83176349 Serpentine Belt, Length=72.5", 8 Ribs 5080725 K080726 4080725
SB730K10 83176350 Serpentine Belt, Length=73.0", 10 Ribs 5100730 K100731 4100729
SB733K10 83176351 Serpentine Belt, Length=73.3", 10 Ribs 5100733 K100731 4100732
SB735K6 83176352 Serpentine Belt, Length=73.5", 6 Ribs 5060735 K060735 4060735
SB738K6 83176353 Serpentine Belt, Length=73.8", 6 Ribs 5060738 K060739 4060740
SB740K10 83176354 Serpentine Belt, Length=74.0", 10 Ribs 5100740 K100739 4100740
SERPENTINE BELTS
roadchoice.com  |  7
PART
NUMBER
VOLVO
PDC PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
DAYCO
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GATES
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GOODYEAR
CROSS-
REFERENCE
SB745K6 83176355 Serpentine Belt, Length=74.5", 6 Ribs 5060745 K060744 4060744
SB745K8 83176356 Serpentine Belt, Length=74.5", 8 Ribs 5080745 K080745 4080745
SB747K10 83176357 Serpentine Belt, Length=74.7", 10 Ribs 5100746 4100745
SB760K8 83176358 Serpentine Belt, Length=76.0", 8 Ribs 5080760 K080760 4080760
SB780K8 83176359 Serpentine Belt, Length=78.0", 8 Ribs 5080780 K080780 4080780
SB788K12 83176360 Serpentine Belt, Length=78.8", 12 Ribs 5120788 4120786
SB795K6 83176361 Serpentine Belt, Length=79.5", 6 Ribs 5060795 K060795 4060795
SB805K8 83176362 Serpentine Belt, Length=80.5", 8 Ribs 5080805 K080806 4080803
SB810K8 83176363 Serpentine Belt, Length=81.0", 8 Ribs 5080810 K080810 4080810
SB825K6 83176364 Serpentine Belt, Length=82.5", 6 Ribs 5060825 K060825 4060824
SB825K8 83176365 Serpentine Belt, Length=82.5", 8 Ribs 5080825 K080825 4080825
SB830K6 83176366 Serpentine Belt, Length=83.0", 6 Ribs 5060830 K060832 4060832
SB840K8 83176367 Serpentine Belt, Length=84.0", 8 Ribs 5080840 K080842 4080839
SB843K12 83176368 Serpentine Belt, Length=84.3", 12 Ribs 5120843 K120842 4120842
SB848K6 83176369 Serpentine Belt, Length=84.8", 6 Ribs 5060848 K060849 4060848
SB855K8 83176370 Serpentine Belt, Length=85.5", 8 Ribs 5080855 K080855 4080855
SB865K12 83176371 Serpentine Belt, Length=86.5", 12 Ribs 5120865 K120864 4120865
SB880K10 83176372 Serpentine Belt, Length=88.0", 10 Ribs 5100880 4100880
SB893K10 83176373 Serpentine Belt, Length=89.3", 10 Ribs 5100893 K100891 4100891
SB903K12 83176374 Serpentine Belt, Length=90.3", 12 Ribs 5120903 K120903 4120902
SB910K12 Serpentine Belt, Length=91.0", 12 Ribs 5120910 K120911 4120910
SB933K8 83176376 Serpentine Belt, Length=93.3", 8 Ribs 5080933 K080934 4080932
SB945K8 83176377 Serpentine Belt, Length=94.5", 8 Ribs 5080945 K080944 4080943
SB950K8 83176378 Serpentine Belt, Length=95.0", 8 Ribs 5080950 K080952 4080948
SB960K8 83176379 Serpentine Belt, Length=96.0", 8 Ribs 5080962 4080962
SB980K8 83176380 Serpentine Belt, Length=98.0", 8 Ribs 5080980 K080981 4080980
SB990K12 83176381 Serpentine Belt, Length=99.0", 12 Ribs 5120990 4120990
SB990K8 83176382 Serpentine Belt, Length=99.0", 8 Ribs 5080990 K080991 4080990
SERPENTINE BELTS
8  |  roadchoice.com
PART
NUMBER
VOLVO
PDC PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
DAYCO
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GATES
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GOODYEAR
CROSS-
REFERENCE
VB17225 83176383 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=22.5" 17225
VB17295 83176384 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=29.5" 17295 9295 17295
VB17305 83176385 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=30.5" 17305 9305 17305
VB17315 83176386 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=31.5" 17315 9313 17315
VB17320 83176387 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=32.0" 17320 9319 17321
VB17370 83176388 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=37.0" 17370 9370 17371
VB17375 83176389 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=37.5" 17375 9375 17375
VB17380 83176390 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=38.0" 17380 9380 17380
VB17385 83176391 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=38.5" 17385 9385 17386
VB17390 83176392 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=39.0" 17390 9390 17391
VB17395 83176393 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=39.5" 17395 9395 17395
VB17400 83176394 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=40.0" 17400 9400 17401
VB17405 83176395 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=40.5" 17405 9405 17405
VB17410 83176396 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=41.0" 17410 9412 17411
VB17415 83176397 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=41.5" 17415 9415 17415
VB17420 83176398 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=42.0" 17420 9420 17421
VB17425 83176399 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=42.5" 17425 9425 17425
VB17430 83176400 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=43.0" 17430 9430 17432
VB17432 83176401 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=43.2" 17432
VB17435 83176402 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=43.5" 17435 9435 17435
VB17446 83176403 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=44.6" 17446
VB17448 83176404 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=44.8" 17448 17446
VB17450 83176405 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=45.0" 17450 9451 17451
VB17460 83176406 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=46.0" 17460 17461
VB17465 83176407 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=46.5" 17465 9465 17465
VB17470 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=47.0" 17470 9470 17470
VB17480 83176409 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=48.0" 17480 9480 17481
VB17490 83176410 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=49.0" 17490 9490 17491
VB17500 83176411 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=50.0" 17500 9500 17501
VB17505 83176412 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=50.5" 17505 9505 17505
VB17510 83176413 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=51.0" 17510 9510 17511
VB17515 83176414 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=51.5" 17515 17515
V-BELTS
roadchoice.com  |  9
PART
NUMBER
VOLVO
PDC PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
DAYCO
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GATES
CROSS-
REFERENCE
GOODYEAR
CROSS-
REFERENCE
VB17520 83176415 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=52.0" 17520 9520 17521
VB17525 83176416 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=52.5" 17525 9525 17525
VB17530 83176417 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=53.0" 17530 9530 17531
VB17540 83176418 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=54.0" 17540 9540 17541
VB17550 83176419 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=55.0" 17550 9550 17551
VB17555 83176420 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=55.5" 17555 9555 17555
VB17565 83176421 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=56.5" 17565 9565 17565
VB17580 83176422 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=58.0" 17580 9580 17581
VB17590 83176423 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=59.0" 17590 9590 17591
VB17595 83176424 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=59.5" 17595
VB17600 83176425 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=60.0" 17600 9600 17601
VB17610 83176426 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=61.0" 17610 17611
VB17620 83176427 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=62.0" 17620 9620 17621
VB17640 83176428 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=64.0" 17640 17641
VB17645 83176429 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=64.5" 17645 17645
VB17650 83176430 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=65.0" 17650 17651
VB17655 83176431 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=65.5" 17655 17655
VB17660 83176432 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=66.0" 17660 17661
VB17670 83176433 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=67.0" 17670 17671
VB17675 83176434 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=67.5" 17675 17675
VB17725 83176435 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=72.5" 17725 17725
VB17730 83176436 V-Belt, Width=(17/32"), Length=73.0" 17730 17731
VB22510 83176437 V-Belt, Width=(22/32"), Length=51.0" 22505 TR22508 22510
VB22540 83176438 V-Belt, Width=(22/32"), Length=54.0" 22540 22544
VB22545 83176439 V-Belt, Width=(22/32"), Length=54.5" 22545 22550
VB22550 83176440 V-Belt, Width=(22/32"), Length=55.0" 22550 TR22553
VB22570 83176441 V-Belt, Width=(22/32"), Length=57.0" 22570 22570
VB28390 83176442 V-Belt, Width=(28/32"), Length=39.0" 28390 28393
VB28430 83176443 V-Belt, Width=(28/32"), Length=43.0" 28430 28437
VB28437 83176444 V-Belt, Width=(28/32"), Length=43.7" 28437 TR28437
VB28483 83176445 V-Belt, Width=(28/32"), Length=48.3" 28483 TR28483
VB28485 83176446 V-Belt, Width=(28/32"), Length=48.5" 28485 TR28483 28487
V-BELTS
NOTES
© 2021 Road Choice® Truck Parts – All Rights Reserved.
RC0FB-21CAT